
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008160-2024 

Opportunity

Commercial Vehicles Servicing, Inspection,
Maintenance and Repair (SIMAR)

ENVIRONMENT AGENCY (Defra Network eTendering Portal)

F02: Contract notice

Notice reference: 2024/S 000-008160

Published: 14 March 2024, 12:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

ENVIRONMENT AGENCY (Defra Network eTendering Portal)

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Contact

Rachael Burton

Email

rachael.burton@defra.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7826950525

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008160-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008160-2024
mailto:rachael.burton@defra.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-
affairs

Buyer's address

https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://atamis-9529.my.site.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://atamis-9529.my.site.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Commercial Vehicles Servicing, Inspection, Maintenance and Repair (SIMAR)

Reference number

C23467

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50110000 - Repair and maintenance services of motor vehicles and associated
equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract is for the Service, Inspection, Maintenance and Repair (SIMAR) of Defra Group
Fleet Services’ (DGFS) commercial asset fleet, including but not limited to; cars, vans,
4X4’s, HGV’s, Trailers and Ancillary items. DGFS may include other assets and services to
the SIMAR provision later, at our discretion. DGFS requires a supplier capable of delivering a
national service.

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Any questions, requests to participate or tender submissions must be submitted
electronically via this portal

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £31,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 4 to 8

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50111000 - Fleet management, repair and maintenance services
50116000 - Maintenance and repair services related to specific parts of vehicles
50111100 - Vehicle-fleet management services
50111110 - Vehicle-fleet-support services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract is for the Service, Inspection, Maintenance and Repair (SIMAR) of Defra Group
Fleet Services’ (DGFS) commercial asset fleet, including but not limited to; cars, vans,
4X4’s, HGV’s, Trailers and Ancillary items. A list of the commercial fleet is supplied in
Appendix 1.1. DGFS may include other assets and services to the SIMAR provision later, at
our discretion. DGFS requires a supplier capable of delivering a national service.

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Any questions, requests to participate or tender submissions must be submitted
electronically via this portal

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £31,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 5 to 8

16 November 2024

End date

15 November 2027

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Please see the tender pack by registering for Atamis (e-sourcing portal). The tender pack
includes all specification, technical questions and timeline.



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

7 May 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

7 May 2024

Local time

3:00pm



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Defra Network eTendering Portal

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-
affairs

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Defra Network eTendering Portal

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs


Page 8 to 8

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-
affairs

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-environment-food-rural-affairs
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2024-05-20T08:40:06+0100
	TCPDF




